DOCKET NO. 960984-SU

WASTEWATER
$ 2,471

(1 ,235)
6,296

$ 7,532

$ (69,854)
30,156
56,073

{25,511}
$ {9,136}

$ 1,150

$ (3,832)
18,105

$ 14,273

$ 33,055
{14,565}

$ 18,490

$ 10,752

ORDER NO. PSC-97- 0263-FOF-SU
DOCKET NO. 960984-SU
PAGE 22

NORTH PENINSULA UTIUTIES CORPORATION
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE
TEST YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1996

LONG-TERM DEBT

COMMON EQUilY

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

TOTAL

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

PERUTIUTY

$ 295,000

(172,438)

0

$ 122,562

COMM. ADJUST.
TO UTIL. BAL.

(138,783)

172,-438

0

33,655

LOW

10.88%

9.75%

BALANCE
PERCOMM.

156,217

0

0

156,217

HIGH

12.88%

9.75%

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKETNO.~U

PERCENT WEIGHTED
OF TOTAL COST COST

100.00% 9.75% 9.75%

0.00% 11.88% 0.00%

0.00% 6.00% 0.00%

100.00% 9.75% I

ORDER NO. PSC- 97 - 02 63-FOF-SU
DOCKET NO . 9 6 0984 - SU
PAGE 23

NORTH PENINSULA UTIUTIES CORPORATION SCHEDULE NO. 3
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME DOCKET NO. 960984-SU
TEST YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1996

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR DECREASE PER COMM.

OPERATING REVENUES $ 143,811 $ (122) A $ 143,689 s (18,623) E ~ 125,066 1

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 143,318 (57,304) B 86,014 0 86,014

DEPRECIATION (NET) 1,239 5,802 c 7,041 0 7,041

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 18,866 (1,248) D 17,618 (838) F 16,780

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 163,423 $ (52,750) s 110,673 s (838) $ 109,835

OPERATING INCOMEJ(LOSS) $ (19.612) $ 33.016 $ 15,231

WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ 113,156 s 156,217 $ 156,217

RATE OF RETURN -17.33% 21.13% 9.75%

ORDER NO. PSC-97-0263-FOF- SU
DOCKET NO. 960984-SU
PAGE 24

NORTH P~INSULA UTIUTIES CORPORATION
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1996

A. OPERATING REVENUES
1. To remove non-Utillty 1ntere1t income.

B. OPERATION AND MAI'NTENANCE EXPENSES

1. (711) Sludge Removal Expense
a. To redauify sludge removal cost from acct tl 730.

2. (715) Purchued Power
a. To redauify utility used water cost to acct t1 730.
b. To remove out of period purchased power expense.